REAR CARRIER / GRAB BAR

CODE REAR CARRIER : 80-539-14130 ‘ GRAB BAR : 80-653-14130

APPLICATION. APE 100 (HCO07) / TYPE D (HC13)

For rear carrier / grab bar combination

REMARK % Able to use with genuine rear fender / seat.

> Unable to use with Kitaco street / tracker sheet, Kitaco rear fender / fender less KIT.

Thank you for purchasing Kitaco product. Read and understand the instruction before installing.

— ATTENTION (MUST READ) N

@ This instruction sheet is for the instruction for genuine condition.

@ Do not apply excessive force to this carrier or grab bar. It might break this product or surrounding parts.

@ This product is designed and made exclusive for application vehicles, do not use other models. Do not modify the
way which is not listed or it will cause damage and trouble.

® We are not responsible for violation of law or damages and accidents caused by assembling mistake and
improper setting.

@ Please ask authorized mechanic for assembling and setting.

@ Refer to the manufacturer service manual when installation.

\. Bolts and nuts may get loosen by engine vibration. Make sure not to loosen any bolts and nuts before driving.

J/

Do not apply excessive force to carrier such as using rope or tie to deliver the vehicle.
It might damage the rear carrier or surrounding parts.

Do not overweight on carrier.
It might damage the carrier. (Weight limit : 3.0kg)(Cannot use with tandem riding.)
Do not apply excessive force like lifting the vehicle using carrier or back rest.

When you turning the vehicle, use it to helping tool.

VPF+vU7/95TIN—

U¥F+ U7 :80-539-14130 ‘ 7 73— : 80-653-14130

HEERE |[T47100 (HC07) / #4147 D (HC13)

UX v U7 /957 —ORBEEDEABDEILONT
f® | EMEUYT T4 —. SES— kEERT.
KEHBARU— R/ RSy h—S— b - SHBUNT 14— - 7124 —L X KIT RERFT,

COERX2IMRESEVROEERICHVHI CSVET, HANEZECEFRUTELVERFZIT>TTFEW,

~  BER. BECOVT (BFBHEHTEV) N

QLB —TIVREBICRIUMF T B EFRELTVET,

OX v UTRVTITN—ICEBEFEE NPT EVWTTEN, SRERE, AAN-VERBTIBIhIHUET,

Q@INDN—YREBFRAICHA SN TOETOT, OEBICEBETELZ LA, £, BHINTOEVENIPRESRT, S8,
HBEEEIFLEVTTEL,

QAL T IRHEILLD/N—Y, ZOMEE/ NN~V DWEP ThICHI ERECOVTELTESGSEFAADETE L, SHE—YOEFEEZEL
FHADTITHETE,

QAT TRV, SRFEELTEHRLEERDSDHPIT>TTFEV, /- BIBKROFEEIrBRETELEVAIE. LTEMEOEYEERE,
LM ETCITHRT IV,

ORI DR, BFEEENA—H—H—E XY= 27 EfE TRAELEEED TTEL,

@I I OERBICKY ., KIVE, ;v MNEFMBEEFREMP SV £ T, ETAELT. FBORIL L, Fv NEOKE WV ESGERELTTEW,

esﬁﬁ%@ﬁv‘Eﬁ%%ibt%gmﬁtciﬁ%%tbr~%ﬁzT‘EEmTémo

J/

Fyv U7 —ROTITN—ICEREEDOBEOO—TREH ) L OERE , HBLNE LT EVTTFEW,
Ut v U7 RISADN—Y 28T 3P H N ET,

Fr U7 —BRFCREEEU LOYZEHNIFTEZ LT EVTT L,
BKET2BhIHYET (RAERE : 3.0kg LTF) (2> F LEITAA)

BISREHBE L LTIERAT SV,

0 Xy YFP—RUTSTN—FALTOEROES LFS, BELNEMALVESEVLET, EFsEES ¥

PACKING LIST (Refer to the figure &illustration below.) R CARRIER | GRAB BAR
FIGURE NAME CODE Qry
1 REAR CARRIER - x1 -
GRAB BAR - - x1
2 |CAPBOLT M8x65 080-0500065 x2 x2
3 |CAPBOLT M6x80 060-0500080 x2 x2
HOW TO INSTALL

®Remove seat and rear fender pipe bolts,
then install with attached bolts as
illustration.
Make sure not to loosen any parts before
riding.

201130 T 577-0015
3-8-13
IKITACO NAGATA HIGASHI-

BREEAL T OSAKA,0SAKA,JAPAN

Wy X JURMNyZ TN (RDFESEREUTEEEEDTT WY R¥+U7 \ J5TIN—
EiE% N=v4% B#I— K %
, UrErUT - x1 -
J5TIN— - - x1
2 |FvyTRILE M8x65 080-0500065 x2 x2
3 |FvvTRILE M6x80 060-0500080 x2 x2
B35E

@ — DRIV, UVT 2 F—NATDHRI B
F2HRERISHL, FEOFIMNEEFERL.
DESITEELTTFEL,
CODEFENEVHRERL TEITLTTFEL,

HROREEICONT
OIEICRHLEHLTVETY, F—HHORELORRICLZRERRIF S % L 156 201130
I AHOH L VR E SR B2 RS REBERLET. BL. ZhICH DS HE.
BEHECOVTON-YDORE. BERIE. BREEAZFORMEITART S,
O LM RADRIHE IEREARNPS 6 4 ATY,

T 577-0015

RABRMRME3 TH 8-13
KITACO TEL.06-6783-5311 (f%)

HRsX=AL g="F 1 FAX.06-6782-0740




